# CITY OF PATASKALA, OHIO

City of Pataskala Administrative Offices www.ci.pataskala.oh.us



621 West Broad Street Suite 2B Pataskala, Ohio 43062 Telephone: 740-927-2021 Fax: 740-927-0228

# **PUBLIC NOTICE**

#### **ORDINANCE 2014-4188**

An ordinance to amend the 2014 Pay Matrix for the Non-Collectively Bargained Employees for the City of Pataskala, effective for the pay period beginning on January 6, 2014.

Passed August 4, 2014

### **ORDINANCE 2014-4190**

An ordinance to implement the City of Pataskala Safety Handbook for Public Employees of the City of Pataskala.

Passed August 4, 2014

## **ORDINANCE 2014-4191**

An ordinance to amend the zoning map of the City of Pataskala for the property located on the east side of Mink Street south of SR16 and north of Refugee Road, and totaling 39.81 +/- acres, changing from the current zoning of ag (Agricultural Residential District) to Planned Development District. The applicant is Connie Klema Attorney for Magoo Properties, LLC. Passed August 4, 2014

Kathy M. Hoskinson Clerk of Council